Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall . Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Ave. Asst, Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wl 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 - Public Works John C. Rooney, P.E
262.636.9191 - Engineering City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

April 25, 2013

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 25, 2013, 2:00 p.m. (local time),

received bids for Contract 25-13 (K3-025), 2013 City Resurfacing (R1), and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Total
Stark Asphalt (NW Asphalt Products) $501,437.51
Payne & Dolan, Inc. $511,117.80

This public works project was estimated at $474,000.00.
Sincerely yours,

Iy

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY :das
cc: Mayor John Dickert

Tom Friedel
John Rooney



2013 CITY RESURFACING (R1)
CONTRACT NUMBER 25-13 (K3-025)

Receive bids: Thursday, April 25, 2013, Room 301, 2:00 p.m. Local Time
Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

Stark Asphalt (NW Asphalt Products)

Milwaukee, Wi

5% Bid Bond

Payne & Dolan, Inc
Kenosha, WI
5% Bid Bond

STATE# QUANTITY

1 204.0100

2 204.0105

3 204.0120

4 204.0150

5 204.0155

6 204.0260

7 205.0100

8 211.0100

9 305.0110
10 305.0120
11 320.0335
12 340.0100
13 416.0180
14 455.0605
15 460.1100
16 460.1102
17 601.0205
18 601.0411
19 602.0405
20 602.0415
21 602.0505
22 627.0200
23 643.0100
24 900.1101
25 900.1300
26 900.1301
27 900.1700
28 900.2000
29 900.2001
30 900.2003
31 900.2249
32 900.2251
33 900.2910
34 900.3001
35 900.3003
36 900.3105
37 900.3106
38 900.3301
39 900.3600

10 SY
560 SY
6049 SY
1675 LF
233 SY
1EA
65 CY
3423 SY
30 Ton
130 Ton
10 SY
6514 SY
68 SY
710 Gal
1720 Ton
1235 Ton
1175 LF
500 LF
310 SF
1160 SF
112 SF
215 SY
1EA
215 SY
20 LF
600 LF
3273 SY
5 EA
4 EA
12.5 VF
339 LF
500 LF
60 LF
4 EA
1EA
3 EA
1 EA
172 LF
20 LF

ITEM

Removing Pavement

Removing Pavement Butt Joints

Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling
Removing Curb and Gutter

Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways
Abandoning Inlets

Excavation Common

Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving
Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch

Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch

Concrete Base HES 7-Inch

Cracking and Seating

Concrete Driveway 8-Inch

Tack Coat

HMA Pavement, Binder Course, Type E-0.3
HMA Pavement, Surface Course, Type E-0.3
Concrete Gutter 24-Inch

Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D
Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch

Concrete Sldewalk, 6-Inch

Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow
Mulching

Traffic Control (project)

Topsoil, Seeding and Fertilizing

Full Depth Sawcut

Full Depth Sawcut Asphalt Pavement
Cleaning Base Pavement

Adjusting Sanitary Manholes
Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes
Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes

Relay 8" Sanitary Sewer W/Type B Pavement Replacement
Relay 10" Sanitary Sewer Type B Pavement
Relay 6" Sanitary Lateral w/ Pavement Replacement
Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A
Storm Water Inlets Type A

Furnish and Install Flat-Tops

Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers

Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement
Ductile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer 12-Inch

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL.:

UNIT COST

$20.00
$9.30
$2.40
$5.35
$8.70
$450.00
$22.00
$0.90
$20.00
$15.20
$50.00
$1.10
$42.00
$2.40
$52.20
$56.80
$22.75
$24.00
$5.00
$4.50
$31.00
$0.50
$14,000.00
$10.00
$10.00
$1.00
$0.27
$1,600.00
$1,900.00
$470.00
$190.00
$195.00
$205.00
$1,250.00
$1,100.00
$1,150.00
$900.00
$90.00
$115.00

TOTAL COST

$200.00
$5,208.00
$14,517.60
$8,961.25
$2,027.10
$450.00
$1,430.00
$3,080.70
$600.00
$1,976.00
$500.00
$7,165.40
$2,856.00
$1,704.00
$89,784.00
$70,148.00
$26,731.25
$12,000.00
$1,550.00
$5,220.00
$3,472.00
$107.50
$14,000.00
$2,150.00
$200.00
$600.00
$883.71
$8,000.00
$7,600.00
$5,875.00
$64,410.00
$97,500.00
$12,300.00
$5,000.00
$1,100.00
$3,450.00
$900.00
$15,480.00
$2,300.00

$501,437.51

UNIT COST

$25.00
$5.00
$2.10
$6.00
$8.00
$450.00
$18.00
$1.30
$20.00
$21.00
$55.00
$0.85
$55.00
$2.00
$59.50
$69.00
$20.00
$24.00
$3.50
$3.60
$35.00
$1.00
$22,000.00
$7.90
$10.00
$1.00
$0.20
$850.00
$1,200.00
$450.00
$175.00
$189.00
$160.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$650.00
$450.00
$100.00
$125.00

TOTAL COST

$250.00
$2,800.00
$12,702.90
$10,050.00
$1,864.00
$450.00
$1,170.00
$4,449.90
$600.00
$2,730.00
$550.00
$5,536.90
$3,740.00
$1,420.00
$102,340.00
$85,215.00
$23,500.00
$12,000.00
$1,085.00
$4,176.00
$3,920.00
$215.00
$22,000.00
$1,698.50
$200.00
$600.00
$654.60
$4,250.00
$4,800.00
$5,625.00
$59,325.00
$94,500.00
$9,600.00
$4,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,950.00
$450.00
$17,200.00
$2,500.00

$511,117.80



