## **Department of Public Works**

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9121 - Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

April 25, 2013

Ald. Sandy Weidner Chairwoman, Public Works and Services Committee Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 25, 2013, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 25-13 (K3-025), 2013 City Resurfacing (R1), and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total</u>		
Stark Asphalt (NW Asphalt Products)	\$501,437.51		
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	\$511,117.80		

This public works project was estimated at \$474,000.00.

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen

Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert

Tom Friedel John Rooney

## 2013 CITY RESURFACING (R1) CONTRACT NUMBER 25-13 (K3-025)

Receive bids: Thursday, April 25, 2013, Room 301, 2:00 p.m. Local Time Office of the Commissioner of Public Works Racine, WI

STATE # 1 204.0100	QUANTITY		Milwaukee, WI		Kenosha, WI	
STATE # 1 204.0100					5% Bid Bond	
STATE # 1 204.0100			5% Bid Bond			
		ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST
	10 SY	Removing Pavement	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
2 204.0105	560 SY	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	\$9.30	\$5,208.00	\$5.00	\$2,800.00
3 204.0120	6049 SY	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	\$2.40	\$14,517.60	\$2.10	\$12,702.90
4 204.0150		Removing Curb and Gutter	\$5.35	\$8,961.25	\$6.00	\$10,050.00
5 204.0155	233 SY	Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways	\$8.70	\$2,027.10	\$8.00	\$1,864.00
6 204.0260	1 EA	Abandoning Inlets	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
7 205.0100	65 CY	Excavation Common	\$22.00	\$1,430.00	\$18.00	\$1,170.00
8 211.0100	3423 SY	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving	\$0.90	\$3,080.70	\$1.30	\$4,449.90
9 305.0110	30 Ton	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
10 305.0120	130 Ton	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	\$15.20	\$1,976.00	\$21.00	\$2,730.00
11 320.0335	10 SY	Concrete Base HES 7-Inch	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
12 340.0100	6514 SY	Cracking and Seating	\$1.10	\$7,165.40	\$0.85	\$5,536.90
13 416.0180	68 SY	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	\$42.00	\$2,856.00	\$55.00	\$3,740.00
14 455.0605	710 Gal	Tack Coat	\$2.40	\$1,704.00	\$2.00	\$1,420.00
15 460.1100	1720 Ton	HMA Pavement, Binder Course, Type E-0.3	\$52.20	\$89,784.00	\$59.50	\$102,340.00
16 460.1102	1235 Ton	HMA Pavement, Surface Course, Type E-0.3	\$56.80	\$70,148.00	\$69.00	\$85,215.00
17 601.0205	1175 LF	Concrete Gutter 24-Inch	\$22.75	\$26,731.25	\$20.00	\$23,500.00
18 601.0411	500 LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$24.00	\$12,000.00
19 602.0405	310 SF	Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch	\$5.00	\$1,550.00	\$3.50	\$1,085.00
20 602.0415	1160 SF	Concrete Sidewalk, 6-Inch	\$4.50	\$5,220.00	\$3.60	\$4,176.00
21 602.0505	112 SF	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	\$31.00	\$3,472.00	\$35.00	\$3,920.00
22 627.0200	215 SY	Mulching	\$0.50	\$107.50	\$1.00	\$215.00
23 643.0100	1 EA	Traffic Control (project)	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
24 900.1101	215 SY	Topsoil, Seeding and Fertilizing	\$10.00	\$2,150.00	\$7.90	\$1,698.50
25 900.1300	20 LF	Full Depth Sawcut	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
26 900.1301	600 LF	Full Depth Sawcut Asphalt Pavement	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
27 900.1700	3273 SY	Cleaning Base Pavement	\$0.27	\$883.71	\$0.20	\$654.60
28 900.2000		Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
29 900.2001	4 EA	Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
30 900.2003	12.5 VF	Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes	\$470.00	\$5,875.00	\$450.00	\$5,625.00
31 900.2249	339 LF	Relay 8" Sanitary Sewer W/Type B Pavement Replacement	\$190.00	\$64,410.00	\$175.00	\$59,325.00
32 900.2251		Relay 10" Sanitary Sewer Type B Pavement	\$195.00	\$97,500.00	\$189.00	\$94,500.00
33 900.2910	60 LF	Relay 6" Sanitary Lateral w/ Pavement Replacement	\$205.00	\$12,300.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00
34 900.3001		Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
35 900.3003		Storm Water Inlets Type A	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
36 900.3105		Furnish and Install Flat-Tops	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
37 900.3106		Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
38 900.3301		Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement	\$90.00	\$15,480.00	\$100.00	\$17,200.00
39 900.3600		Ductile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer 12-Inch	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:	:	\$501,437.51		\$511,117.80